
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -693
 
 mx: 719
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2070
 
 mx: 2176
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 63.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2617
 
 mx: 2823
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 56.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -568
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -986
 
 mx: 592
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 64.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2073
 
 mx: 2823
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 62.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -663
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -718
 
 mx: 434
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 64.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2054
 
 mx: 2675
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 61.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -693
 
 mx: 719
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -784
 
 mx: 768
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 64.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2617
 
 mx: 2652
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 66.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -561
 
 mx: 627
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -386
 
 mx: 482
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 63.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2443
 
 mx: 2287
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 62.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -573
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -288
 
 mx: 352
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 63.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1511
 
 mx: 2416
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 58.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 413
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -245
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 63.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1804
 
 mx: 2245
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 62.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:22 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -445
 
 mx: 496
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1608
 
 mx: 2176
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 65.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -942
 
 mx: 917
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 55.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:22 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -637
 
 mx: 339
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -341
 
 mx: 267
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 63.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2000
 
 mx: 2140
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 58.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:23 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -361
 
 mx: 414
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2070
 
 mx: 1704
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 66.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -891
 
 mx: 671
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 55.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50996 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Fri May 18 05:58:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180518_035044__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-18T03:50:45.807.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -55
 
 mx: 41
 
 µ: -6.1
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -160
 
 mx: 172
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 63.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -208
 
 mx: 192
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 54.4


